AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: LEARY, STEPHANIE
BUS NUMBER: M0O1

TIME

1 6:54 AM

2 6:55AM

3 6:55AM

4 6:56 AM

5 6:58 AM

6 6:59 AM

7 7:00 AM

8 7:.00 AM

9 7:01 AM

10 7:.05 AM

11 7:15 AM

12 7:17 AM

MASCO 01 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MAPLE ST @ MOUNT VERNON
MAPLE ST & WEBB ST

MAPLE ST @ PINEDALE RD

93 MAPLE ST

126 MAPLE ST

MAPLE ST & PERKINS RD

274 MAPLE ST

278 MAPLE ST

284 MAPLE STREET

GRANDVIEW RD & PRENTISS RD & GRANDVIEW
RD.

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:54 am
FINISH TIME: 07:17 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:23

COUNT

12

12

DISTANCE: 9.08
NO STUDENTS.46
NO STOPS: 12

Page 29



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: LEARY, STEPHANIE
BUS NUMBER: M0t

TIME

1 2:00PM

2 221PM

3 2:20PM

4 2:32PM

5§ 2:33PM

6 2:34PM

7 2:35PM

8 2:36 PM

9 2:37PM

10 2:39PM

11 2:40 PM

12 2:41 PM

MASCO 01 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

GRANDVIEW RD & PRENTISS RD & GRANDVIEW
RD.

284 MAPLE STREET

278 MAPLE ST

274 MAPLE ST

MAPLE ST & PERKINS RD
126 MAPLE ST

93 MAPLE ST

MAPLE ST @ PINEDALE RD
MAPLE ST & WEBB ST

MAPLE ST @ MOUNT VERNON

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:41 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:41

COUNT

20

26

-2

-2

-2

DISTANCE: 6.61
NO STUDENTS.46
NO STOPS: 12

Page 34



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME:
BUS NUMBER:

TIME

6:45 AM

6:45 AM

6:46 AM

6:47 AM

6:48 AM

6:49 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:54 AM

6:54 AM

6:54 AM

6:54 AM

6:55 AM

7:03 AM

7:05 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

1 LAKEVIEW RD
OCCASIONAL RIDER

LIBERTY ST & SPRING RD (S)

LIBERTY ST & JOHN'S AVE.

LIBERTY ST & SHIPLEY CT

MASCO 02 AM

START TIME: 06:45 am
FINISH TIME: 07:05 am

TOTAL TIME: 0:20

2ND AVE & LIBERTY ST & SECOND AVE

10 LIBERTY ST

CAMPBELL RD & KENNEY RD
DEVONSHIRE RD & KENNEY RD
13 KENNEY RD

DOLAN DR & MILL ST

MILL ST & FLYING FOX CIR
Does not usually ride

33 MILL ST

MILL ST @ ACORN

71 MILL ST

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

COUNT

DISTANCE: 6.18
NO STUDENTS.50
NO STOPS: 16

Page 33



BUS NUMBER: TOTAL TIME: 0:44
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2.00PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 17
2 2:20PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 33
3 2:30PM CAMPBELL RD & KENNEY RD -7
4 2:31 PM DEVONSHIRE RD & KENNEY RD -4
5 2:33PM 13 KENNEY RD -6
6 2:34PM DOLANDR& MILL ST -4
7 2:35PM MILL ST & FLYING FOX CIR (NE) -2
Does not usually ride
8 2:36PM 33MILL ST -4
9 2:36PM MILL ST @ ACORN -3
10 2:37 PM 71 MILL ST -1
11 2:39 PM LIBERTY ST & SPRING RD (S) -6
12 2:40 PM 1 LAKEVIEW RD -4
OCCASIONAL RIDER
13 2241 PM LIBERTY ST & JOHN'S AVE. -1
14 2:42 PM LIBERTY ST & SHIPLEYCT -5
15 2:43 PM 2ND AVE & LIBERTY ST & SECOND AVE -1
16 2:44 PM 10 LIBERTY ST -2

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME:

MASCO 02 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:44 pm

DISTANCE: 6.85
NO STUDENTS.50
NO STOPS: 16

Page 35



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: STARK, ISABELLE
BUS NUMBER: M03

TIME

6:48 AM

6:49 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:54 AM

6:54 AM

6:55 AM

6:57 AM

6:59 AM

7:00 AM

7:04 AM

7:05 AM

7:05 AM

7:056 AM

7:15 AM

7:15 AM

MASCO 03 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

142 N MAIN ST

27 ESSEX ST

ESSEX ST & VERA RD

32 SCHOOL ST

SCHOOL ST @ OGDEN LN
SCHOOL ST @ AVERILL RD
LIBERTY ST & N LIBERTY ST & SCHOOL ST
LIBERTY ST @ SAWYER LN

23 PEABODY ST

97 MILL ST

109 MILL ST

PEABODY ST @ ROSS LN

49 PEABODY ST

78 PEABODY ST

85 PEABODY ST.
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:48 am
FINISH TIME: 07:15 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:27

COUNT

DISTANCE: 6.73
NO STUDENTS.57
NO STOPS: 17

Page 1



DRIVER NAME: STARK, ISABELLE

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED

BUS NUMBER: M03

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

MASCO 03 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:49 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:49

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:25PM

2:26 PM

2:28 PM

2:20 PM

2:35 PM

2:38 PM

2:39 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:47 PM

2:48 PM

2:49 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 18
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 39
85 PEABODY ST. -1
78 PEABODY ST -1
49 PEABODY ST -2
PEABODY ST & ROSS LN (NW) -6
109 MILL ST -9
97 MILL ST -1
23 PEABODY ST -1
LIBERTY ST @ SAWYER LN -15
LIBERTY ST & N LIBERTY ST & SCHOOL ST -1
SCHOOL ST @ AVERILL RD -1
SCHOOL ST @ OGDEN LN -6
32 SCHOOL ST -3
ESSEX ST & VERA RD -8
27 ESSEX ST -1
142 N MAIN ST -1

DISTANCE: 5.62
NO STUDENTS.57
NO STOPS: 17

Page 36



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: NEGRI, STEVEN
BUS NUMBER: M04

TIME

6:49 AM

6:51 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:53 AM

6:54 AM

6:55 AM

7:01 AM

7:03 AM

7:04 AM

7:04 AM

7:06 AM

7.07 AM

7:08 AM

7:09 AM

7:10 AM

712 AM

7:12 AM

MASCO 04 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

12 DEACON DR

EAST ST & MITCHELL LN

EAST ST & LEARY LN

33R EAST ST

EAST ST & OHLSON WAY

54 EAST ST

EAST ST & NORMA WAY

EAST ST & LOCUST ST & TOWNE RD
LOCUST ST. & DEARBORN WAY
LOCUST ST & NICHOLS LN

LOCUST ST @ MEMORIAL DR
VILLAGE RD @ IRONWOOD ON THE GREEN
LOCUST ST & COPPERMINE RD

10 LOCUST STREET

102 EAST ST

119 EAST ST @ METCALF

E MEADOW LN & EAST ST
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:49 am
FINISH TIME: 07:12 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:23

COUNT

DISTANCE: 8.99
NO STUDENTS.64
NO STOPS: 19

Page 2



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: NEGRI, STEVEN
BUS NUMBER: M04

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:25 PM

2:29 PM

2:30 PM

2:32 PM

2:34 PM

2:35PM

2:37 PM

2:38 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:47 PM

2:48 PM

2:49 PM

2:50 PM

2:51 PM

2:52 PM

2:53 PM

MASCO 04 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

E MEADOW LN & EAST ST

119 EAST ST @ METCALF

102 EAST ST

10 LOCUST STREET

LOCUST ST & COPPERMINE RD
VILLAGE RD @ IRONWOOD ON THE GREEN
LOCUST ST @ MEMORIAL DR
LOCUST ST & NICHOLS LN

LOCUST ST. & DEARBORN WAY
EAST ST & LOCUST ST & TOWNE RD
EAST ST & NORMA WAY

54 EAST ST

EAST ST & OHLSON WAY

33R EAST ST

EAST ST & LEARY LN

EAST ST & MITCHELL LN

12 DEACON DR

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:53 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:53

COUNT

DISTANCE: 8.79
NO STUDENTS.64
NO STOPS: 19

Page 37



MASCO 06 AM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 06:40 am DISTANCE: 6.59
DRIVER NAME: LEONARD, SYLVIA FINISH TIME: 07:17 am NO STUDENTS.Z8
BUS NUMBER: M06 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 25
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT EEBQUNT
6:40 AM FOREST ST @ WOODLAND RD 3 e 1o QU] P —
6:41 AM EVANS RD & FOREST ST 3 e PICK UP coomaemeeee
6:42 AM FOREST ST & GATES RD 2 [=][o] 1l ] = —
6:43 AM 165 FOREST ST N —— PICK UP oo
6:45 AM FOREST ST @ UPTON HILLS LN 3 e (=] [of 7 ] = —
6:45 AM 147/149 FOREST ST 2 — (=10l L V] = —
6:46 AM FOREST ST @ CURRIER RD 2 PICK UP e
6:47 AM FOREST ST & OLD HUNDRED LN 4 e =] 2 ] - —
6:48 AM 100 FOREST STREET O — =3 o] L q V] =X —
10 6:49 AM FOREST ST & LAKE ST 3 [ =110} 1 U] = —
11 6:52 AM 81 FOREST ST 2 U— PICK UP wcemmeemmeee
12 6:53 AM 67 FOREST ST o =] [} QL ] = R —
13 6:55 AM FOREST ST @ OLD FOREST ST 10 e =1 o] QI 1] ~ —
14 6:56 AM 28 FOREST ST 5 =1} Q] = ———
15 6:58 AM 15 FOREST ST 2 e PICK UP —emeeeemeeeeem
16 7:.02 AM NORTH MAIN ST@ LAKEVIEW AVE O — PICK UP =

1ST ENTRANCE

17 7:.03 AM NORTH MAIN ST @ PIZZA PLACE 12 e PICK UP oo
18 7:08 AM 127 EAST ST 2 PICK UP —eeemecmmmmmemee
19 7:08 AM 139 EAST ST 1 s PICK UP eeemeemmmeeeeeee
20 7:.09AM THUNDER BRIDGE LN 2 PICK UP —emmemmmmemmeeeme
21 710 AM 174 EAST ST PICK UP —ooemeeremcmmeeee.

Page 3



TIME

22 T12AM

23 7113 AM

24 717 AM

25 7:17 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ENDICOTT RD & SAGAMORE LN

ENDICOTT RD & GINA WAY

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 4



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: LEONARD, SYLVIA
BUS NUMBER: M06

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:26 PM

2:27 PM

2:28 PM

2:29 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:38 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:46 PM

2:47 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
ENDICOTT RD & GINA WAY
ENDICOTT RD & SAGAMORE LN
174 EAST ST

THUNDER BRIDGE LN

139 EAST ST

127 EAST ST

NORTH MAIN ST @ PIZZA PLACE

NORTH MAIN ST@ LAKEVIEW AVE
1ST ENTRANCE

156 FOREST ST

28 FOREST ST

FOREST ST @ OLD FOREST ST
67 FOREST ST

81 FOREST ST

FOREST ST & LAKE ST

100 FOREST STREET

FOREST ST & OLD HUNDRED LN
FOREST ST @ CURRIER RD
1471149 FOREST ST

FOREST ST @ UPTON HILLS LN

MASCO 06 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:51 pm

TOTAL TIME: 0:51

COUNT

DISTANCE: 6.18
NO STUDENTS.78
NO STOPS: 25

Page 38



TIME

22 2:48 PM

23 2:49PM

24 2:50 PM

25 2:51 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

165 FOREST ST
FOREST ST & GATES RD
EVANS RD & FOREST ST

FOREST ST @ WOODLAND RD

Page 39



10

11

12

13

14

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: GERLACH, SHERYL
BUS NUMBER: M07

TIME

6:29 AM

6:31 AM

6:40 AM

6:42 AM

6:43 AM

6:43 AM

6:44 AM

6:45 AM

6:46 AM

6:47 AM

6:48 AM

6:49 AM

7:02 AM

7:.05 AM

MASCO 07 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

159 NORTH MAIN STREET

N MAIN ST @ DANSREAU PL
SHARPNERS POND RD @ WATKINS WAY
ESSEX ST @ MEADOWLARK FARM LN
192 ESSEX ST

182/183 ESSEX ST

EDDINGTON ST & ESSEX ST

ESSEX ST & LAVOIE LN

164/170 ESSEX ST

ESSEX ST @ JONES RD

ESSEX ST @ INGALLS WAY

ESSEX ST @ DIXIE DR
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:29 am
FINISH TIME: 07:05 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:36

COUNT

DISTANCE: 10.86
NO STUDENTS.44
NO STOPS: 14

Page 5



10

11

12

13

14

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: GERLACH, SHERYL
BUS NUMBER: M0O7

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:32 PM

2:34 PM

2:35 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:38 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:41 PM

2:43 PM

2:50 PM

2:52 PM

MASCO 07 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
ESSEX ST @ DIXIE DR

ESSEX ST @ INGALLS WAY

ESSEX ST @ JONES RD

164/170 ESSEX ST

ESSEX ST & LAVOIE LN

EDDINGTON ST & ESSEX ST

182/183 ESSEX ST

192 ESSEX ST

ESSEX ST @ MEADOWLARK FARM LN
SHARPNERS POND RD @ WATKINS WAY
N MAIN ST @ DANSREAU PL

159 NORTH MAIN STREET

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:52 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:52

COUNT

DISTANCE: 9.38
NO STUDENTS.44
NO STOPS: 14

Page 40



MASCO 08 AM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 06:47 am DISTANCE: 9.68
DRIVER NAME: VAUGHN, KAREN FINISH TIME: 07:16 am NO STUDENTS.67
BUS NUMBER: SP5 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 16
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
6:47 AM S MAIN ST & LEWIS U — [>T od Q] = —
6:48 AM MEADOW DR @ S MAIN ST 1 T oT[o] L@ 1] =
6:49 AM FULLER POND RD @ S MAIN ST S — [=1[0] (L U] = —
6:50 AM PARK AVE @ S MAIN ST 20 e PICK UP ceeeeemeeeee
6:50 AM FORMS WAY & S MAIN ST . 1 PICK UP —eemeommmememeeees

TURN AROUND IN ROCKYS HARDWARE.

6:52 AM BROOKSIDE RD & RIVER ST 1 = =] (o] ] = J S ——
6:53 AM RIVER ST @ KIMBERLY LN 1 s =170 QL V] = ——
6:55 AM RIVER ST @ HILLDALE AVE P — PICK UP --eeeecmmmcemmeeem
6:57 AM RIVER ST @ BELLEVIEW AVE [ J O — 2110174 1] -
10 6:57 AM RIVER ST @ JERSEY LN/MAPLEWOOD 1 =] o] Cq ] o —
11 6:57 AM RIVER ST @ GREENWAY RD 3 e =T 0] LU | = —
12 6:58 AM 104 RIVER ST 1 e PICK UP —--cmemmmeemee e
13 6:59 AM RIVER ST @ NORTHWOOD RD 20— [=] 0] 1 U] = —
14 7:.00 AM 125 RIVER ST O — PICK UP <o
15 7:156 AM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 45 e DROP OFF cceeemememecmmae
16 716 AM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 22 DROP OFF ---omeemmecmemmeme

Page 6



MASCO 08 PM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 02:00 pm DISTANCE: 7.39
DRIVER NAME: VAUGHN, KAREN FINISH TIME: 02:47 pm NO STUDENTS.67
BUS NUMBER: SP5 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 16
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT
2:00 PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 22 e PICK UP ——emeemmmemeremem
2:21 PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 1 S —— =107 Q1 U] =J—
2:31 PM S MAIN ST & LEWIS L DROP OFF <o
2:32 PM MEADOW DR @ S MAIN ST B 12— 19]210] =X o] = - ——
2:33 PM FULLER POND RD @ S MAIN ST 3 e DROP OFF —commcememaauanan
2:34 PM PARK AVE @ S MAIN ST o e — (3] ={0] =N 0] - —
2:35 PM FORMS WAY & S MAIN ST T — DROP OFF -

TURN AROUND IN ROCKYS HARDWARE.

2:38 PM BROOKSIDE RD & RIVER ST S — (D] =70] 23 0) =~ —

2:39 PM RIVER ST @ KIMBERLY LN O — DROP OFF —oeeemeeeeeeeeee
10 2:41 PM RIVER ST @ HILLDALE AVE 4 e DROP OFF wemeemmmeeeemee
11 2:42PM RIVER ST @ BELLEVIEW AVE N DROP OFF —ermmmrmmemmmreee
12 2:43PM RIVER ST @ JERSEY LN/MAPLEWOOD L [B]3(0] 2R 6] S—
13 244 PM RIVER ST @ GREENWAY RD S [9]210] ol 0] = I ————
14 2:45PM 104 RIVER ST A e DROP OFF ceseeememmmmemmen-
15 2:46 PM RIVER ST @ NORTHWOOD RD S 9] (0] = 0] = NS —
16 2:47PM 125 RIVER ST 2 e [5]=10] =3 o] = ~——

Page 41



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: EASTMAN, BECKY

BUS NUMBER: M11

MASCO 11 AM

START TIME: 06:34 am
FINISH TIME: 07:15 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:41

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:34 AM 229 GEORGETOWN RD 2
2 6:35AM GEORGETOWN RD & STAGECOACH RD 5
3 6:36 AM GEORGETOWN RD & HILLSIDE RD 3
4 6:37 AM 179 GEORGETOWN RD 1
5 6:38AM 164 GEORGETOWN ROAD 2
6 6:40AM 216 IPSWICH ROAD 1
7 6:41AM 219 IPSWICH RD 1
8 6:42AM IPSWICH RD & FIELDSTONE WY 2
9 6:43AM IPSWICH RD @ POWDERHOUSE LN 6
10 6:45AM |IPSWICH RD @ APPLETON LN 5
11 6:48 AM 135 GEORGETOWN RD 1
12 6:49 AM GEORGETOWN RD @ BALCHELDER RD 3
13 6:50 AM GEORGETOWN RD & STANTON CIR 1
14 6:51 AM GEORGETOWN RD @ BOREN LN 4
15 6:53 AM GEORGETOWN RD & LANTERN LN 1
16 6:55AM 24 GEORGETOWN ROAD 1
17 6:56 AM DEPOT RD & GEORGETOWN RD 2
18 6:57 AM MIDDLETON RD @ SAMUEL BIXBY WAY 2
19 7:04 AM 233 MIDDLETON ROAD 2
20 7:05 AM MIDDLETON RD @ HOLMES RD 5
21 7:06 AM 24%B MIDDLETON RD 1
22 7:.08 AM CURTIS RD & MIDDLETON RD 2

DISTANCE: 10.14
NO STUDENTS.66
NO STOPS: 29

Page 1



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

TIME

7:09 AM

7:10 AM

7:11 AM

712 AM

713 AM

7:15 AM

7:15 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

279 MIDDLETON RD

281 MIDDLETON RD

305 MIDDLETON RD

BURNING BUSH DR & MIDDLETON RD

347 MIDDLETON RD

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 2



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: EASTMAN, BECKY
BUS NUMBER: M11

TIME

2:13 PM

2:13 PM

2:15 PM

2:16 PM

2:17 PM

2:18 PM

2:19 PM

2:20 PM

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:23 PM

2:30 PM

2:31 PM

2:32 PM

2:34 PM

2:37 PM

2:38 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:42 PM

2:43PM

2:44 PM

MASCO 11 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

347 MIDDLETON RD

BURNING BUSH DR & MIDDLETON RD
305 MIDDLETON RD

281 MIDDLETON RD

279 MIDDLETON RD

MIDDLETON RD & CURTIS RD

249B MIDDLETON RD

MIDDLETON RD @ HOLMES RD

233 MIDDLETON ROAD

MIDDLETON RD @ SAMUEL BIXBY WAY
DEPOT RD & GEORGETOWN RD
GEORGETOWN RD & LANTERN LN

24 GEORGETOWN ROAD
GEORGETOWN RD @ BOREN LN
GEORGETOWN RD & STANTON CIR
GEORGETOWN RD @ BALCHELDER RD
135 GEORGETOWN RD

216 IPSWICH ROAD

219 IPSWICH RD

IPSWICH RD & FIELDSTONE WY

START TIME: 02:13 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:54 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:41

COUNT

DISTANCE: 9.83
NO STUDENTS.68
NO STOPS: 29

Page 9



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

TIME

2:45 PM

2:47 PM

2:50 PM

2:51 PM

2:52 PM

2:53 PM

2:54 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

IPSWICH RD @ POWDERHOUSE LN
IPSWICH RD @ APPLETON LN

164 GEORGETOWN ROAD

179 GEORGETOWN RD

GEORGETOWN RD & HILLSIDE RD
GEORGETOWN RD & STAGECOACH RD

229 GEORGETOWN RD

Page 10



MASCO 12 AM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 06:45 am DISTANCE: 7.94
DRIVER NAME: GAGNON, HARRIET FINISH TIME: 07:16 am NO STUDENTS.Z8
BUS NUMBER: S97 TOTAL TIME: 0:31 NO STOPS: 25
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
6:45 AM 126 HIGH RIDGE RD S [ PICK UP cecmmememeeeeee e
6:47 AM 123 HIGH RIDGE RD 1 =10} 1 ] - —
6:47 AM 107 HIGH RIDGE RD 2 PICK UP e
6:50 AM 96 HIGH RIDGE RD 25— PICK UP =omcmmemememeeeee
6:53 AM 11 HIGH RIDGE RD 1 PICK UP ~omommmemmmeeeee
6:55 AM HERRICK RD & SHEFFIELD RD c R — PICK UP oo
6:56 AM 60 HERRICK RD 1 e =111 L4 ] = ——
6:56 AM 24 HERRICK RD 2 e [=][ o] Q] = —
7:03 AM 25 MAIN ST O — =11 o{ Q¥ ] > J S —
10 7:04 AM 34 TOPSFIELD RD 72— =10 QU] = —
11 7:04 AM 48/51 TOPSFIELD RD S — PICK UP =eememmmmemeceee
12 7:.05 AM 67 TOPSFIELD RD 3 e PICK UP oo
13 7.07 AM TOPSFIELD RD @ PINEHURST DR - (=] (o] L U] = J
14 7:07 AM TOPSFIELD RD & PINEHURST DR. 2 — PICK UP —eemememmmeeeme e
15 7:08 AM TOPSFIELD RD @ LIVERMORE RD 3 =3 0] Lq V] = —
16 7:09 AM TOPSFIELD RD @ OLD TOPSFIELD RD 5 — PICK UP wcemmemeeeeeee
17 7:.09 AM TOPSFIELD RD @ JOSEPH SMITH WAY 4 =101 1 U | = J S —

STOP BETWEEN JOSEPH SMITH & SILVERBROOK

18 7:11 AM 154 TOPSFIELD RD 3 e 21l0) QU] —

19 7:11 AM TOPSFIELD RD @ CEDAR ST 3 e PICK UP weeerememememeeneee
_ BOXFORD RD & FULLER FARMS RD &

20 1AM Jeo o el Y e —— o] V] ——

21 7:12AM BOXFORD RD & PINE RIDGE RD £ ITe] Q¥ —

Page 3



TIME

22 7113 AM

23 713 AM

24 716 AM

25 7:16 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

WASHINGTON ST @ FORREST RD
WASHINGTON ST @ BROOK RD
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 4



MASCO 12 PM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 02:00 pm DISTANCE: 7.94
DRIVER NAME: GAGNON, HARRIET FINISH TIME: 02:54 pm NO STUDENTS.Z8
BUS NUMBER: S97 TOTAL TIME: 0:54 NO STOPS: 25
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
2:00 PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 28 s PICK UP -mmeemmmmmemcmme
2:21 PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL ] — =] To1 QU] - —
2:22 PM  WASHINGTON ST @ BROOK RD T [5]=10] =X 0] = =~ ———
2:26 PM WASHINGTON ST @ FORREST RD e DROP OFF —---rermmemennee-
2:27 PM BOXFORD RD & PINE RIDGE RD S — DROP OFF ceecemmeeceeee

508 pyy BOXFORD RD & FULLER FARMS RD & 4 ROP OFF oo

HERITAGE LN

2:29PM TOPSFIELD RD @ CEDAR ST O DROP OFF <o
2:30 PM 154 TOPSFIELD RD T — DROP OFF ——emeeeemeeemeee.
2:31 PM TOPSFIELD RD @ JOSEPH SMITH WAY O — DROP OFF —-esmvccmcmcmmee

STOP BETWEEN JOSEPH SMITH & SILVERBROOK

10 2:32PM TOPSFIELD RD @ OLD TOPSFIELD RD - [3]210] =1 0] = SI——————
11 2:33PM TOPSFIELD RD @ LIVERMORE RD T DROP OFF e
12 2:34 PM TOPSFIELD RD & PINEHURST DR. S — DROP OFF —--cmcemcmmeemeees
13 2:35PM TOPSFIELD RD @ PINEHURST DR G — DROP OFF -
14 2:36 PM 67 TOPSFIELD RD 0 ST —— (D] 370] = 6] =1 —
16 2:37 PM 48/51 TOPSFIELD RD 1 s (5] 2{0] =3 0] = P —
16 2:38 PM 34 TOPSFIELD RD 7 e DROP OFF —oeemeeeee
17 2:39PM 25 MAIN ST S — DROP OFF w-cmmemmemeeceeees
18 2:41 PM 24 HERRICK RD 2 0000 e e DROP OFF -cmemmeemecmeee
19 2:44PM 60 HERRICK RD A1 e————— DROP OFF —-eememeeee e
20 2:45PM HERRICK RD & SHEFFIELD RD O — DROP OFF ——meemeememmmmeann
21 2:46 PM 11 HIGH RIDGE RD U — DROP OFF ———eememeee

Page 11



TIME

22 2.49PM

23 2:52 PM

24 2:53 PM

25 2:54 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

96 HIGH RIDGE RD

107 HIGH RIDGE RD

123 HIGH RIDGE RD

126 HIGH RIDGE RD

Page 12



MASCO 13 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:30 am
DRIVER NAME: FINISH TIME: 07:16 am
BUS NUMBER: TOTAL TIME: 0:46
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:30AM GLENDALE RD & MACDONALD DR 2
2 6:33AM 50 GLENDALE RD 3
3 6:35AM IPSWICH RD & ALLEN CIR 4
4 6:36 AM IPSWICH RD & MOUNT VERNON RD 4
5 ©6:33 AM BAYNS HILL RD & MAIN ST 5
6 6:33AM MAIN STREET & ANDERSON DR 5
7 6:41AM MAIN ST & FOSTER ST 3
8 6:42AM 297 MAIN ST 2
9 6:46 AM MAIN ST @ BERRY PATCH LN 1
10 6:48 AM 1 LAWRENCE RD 2
11 6:53 AM 29 BROOKVIEW ROAD 1
12 6:54 AM 42 BROOKVIEW ROAD 2
13 6:57 AM MAIN ST & ASHLAND RD 3
14 6:58 AM 17 TOWNE RD 2
15 6:59 AM 9 TOWNE RD 2
16 7:.00 AM TOWNE RD & WINDING OAKS WAY 5
17 7.03 AM HOLLOW TREE RD & STONECLEAVE RD 7
18 7.06 AM MAIN ST & HICKORY LN 4
19 715 AM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL -45
20 716 AM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL -12

DISTANCE: 13.12
NO STUDENTS.57
NO STOPS: 20

Page 17



AIDE:

DRIVER NAME:
BUS NUMBER:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

MASCO 13 PM

START TIME: 02:23 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:04 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:41

TIME

2:23 PM

2:23 PM

2:32 PM

2:33 PM

2:34 PM

2:35 PM

2:38 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:46 PM

2:50 PM

2:54 PM

2:55 PM

2:57 PM

2:58 PM

3:00 PM

3:01 PM

3:03 PM

3:04 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 13
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 46
MAIN ST & HICKORY LN -4
17 TOWNE RD -2
9 TOWNE RD 2
TOWNE RD & WINDING OAKS WAY -5
HOLLOW TREE RD & STONECLEAVE RD -7
MAIN ST & ASHLAND RD -3
1 LAWRENCE RD 2
78 LAWRENCE RD -2
ONLY RIDE OCCASIONALLY

29 BROOKVIEW ROAD 1
42 BROOKVIEW ROAD -2
MAIN ST @ BERRY PATCH LN -1
297 MAIN ST -2
MAIN ST & FOSTER ST -3
MAIN STREET & ANDERSON DR -5
BAYNS HILL RD & MAIN ST -5
IPSWICH RD & MOUNT VERNON RD -4
IPSWICH RD & ALLEN CIR -4
50 GLENDALE RD 3
GLENDALE RD & MACDONALD DR -2

DISTANCE: 13.08
NO STUDENTS.59
NO STOPS: 21

Page 18



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: KOLODKA, CASSANDRA
BUS NUMBER: M15

TIME

6:46 AM

6:47 AM

6:50 AM

6:50 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:54 AM

6:55 AM

6:56 AM

6:58 AM

6:59 AM

6:59 AM

7:00 AM

7:03 AM

7:03 AM

7:06 AM

7:07 AM

7:10 AM

7:10 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

24 ROWLEY RD

ROWLEY RD @ CAMELOT DR
KILLAM HILL RD @ SCHOOL ST
IPSWICH RD @ HARRIS RD
HAVERHILL RD @ LINEBROOK RD
186 HAVERHILL RD

166 HAVERHILL RD

1562 HAVERHILL RD

142 HAVERHILL RD

HAVERHILL RD @ BLUEBERRY LN
ROWLEY RD @ TIMBER LN
ROWLEY RD @ STAGECOACH RD
PHEASANT LN @ ROWLEY RD

87 HAVERHILL RD

HAVERHILL RD @ WILMOR RD
HAVERHILL RD @ COVERNTRY LN
HAVERHILL RD @ PINE ST
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

MASCO 14 AM

START TIME: 06:46 am
FINISH TIME: 07:10 am

TOTAL TIME: 0:24

COUNT

DISTANCE: 8.59
NO STUDENTS.51
NO STOPS: 19

Page 5



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: KOLODKA, CASSANDRA
BUS NUMBER: M15

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:28 PM

2:29 PM

2:30 PM

2:31 PM

2:34 PM

2:35 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:38 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:46 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
HAVERHILL RD @ PINE ST
HAVERHILL RD @ COVERNTRY LN
HAVERHILL RD @ WILMOR RD

87 HAVERHILL RD

PHEASANT LN @ ROWLEY RD
ROWLEY RD @ STAGECOACH RD
ROWLEY RD @ TIMBER LN
HAVERHILL RD @ BLUEBERRY LN
142 HAVERHILL RD

152 HAVERHILL RD

166 HAVERHILL RD

186 HAVERHILL RD

HAVERHILL RD @ LINEBROOK RD
IPSWICH RD @ HARRIS RD
KILLAM HILL RD @ SCHOOL ST
ROWLEY RD @ CAMELOT DR

24 ROWLEY RD

MASCO 14 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:46 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:46

COUNT

DISTANCE: 6.55
NO STUDENTS.51
NO STOPS: 19

Page 13



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: STICKNEY, KIRSTEN
BUS NUMBER: M15

TIME

6:30 AM

6:31 AM

6:32 AM

6:33 AM

6:36 AM

6:37 AM

6:38 AM

6:42 AM

6:43 AM

6:44 AM

6:45 AM

6:47 AM

6:50 AM

6:53 AM

6:54 AM

6:55 AM

6:57 AM

6:58 AM

6:59 AM

7:00 AM

7:01 AM

7:02 AM

MASCO 15 AM

i

LOCATION/COMMENT

15 HIGHLAND RD

41 HIGHLAND RD

47 HIGHLAND RD

56 HIGHLAND RD

133 SPOFFORD RD

157 SPOFFORD RD

PINE PLAIN RD @ SPOFFORD RD @ WILLOW RD
95 WASHINGTON ST

WASHINGTON ST @ SILVERMINE RD
41 WASHINGTON ST

17 WASHINGTON ST

CHADWICK FARM RD @ WASHINGTON ST
111 WASHINGTON ST

MAIN ST @ MOUNT VERNON ST

469 MAIN ST

479 IPSWICH ROAD

423 IPSWICH RD

414 IPSWICH RD

IPSWICH RD & CHANDLER RD

377 IPSWICH RD

355 IPSWICH RD

315 IPSWICH RD

START TIME: 06:30 am
FINISH TIME: 07:21 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:51

COUNT

DISTANCE: 16.97
NO STUDENTS.&3
NO STOPS: 28

Page 6



23

24

25

26

27

28

TIME

7:09 AM

7:09 AM

711 AM

7:12 AM

7:20 AM

7:21 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

CAROLINA WAY & CHAPMAN RD & IPSWICH RD

IPSWICH RD & ROUND TOP RD

41 POND ST

54 POND ST

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 7



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: STICKNEY, KIRSTEN
BUS NUMBER: M15

TIME

2:00 PM

2:23PM

2:30 PM

2:31 PM

2:33 PM

2:34 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:46 PM

2:47 PM

2:48 PM

2:50 PM

2:51 PM

2:52 PM

2:56 PM

2:57 PM

2:58 PM

2:59 PM

3:01 PM

MASCO 15 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

54 POND ST

41 POND ST

IPSWICH RD & ROUND TOP RD
CAROLINA WAY & CHAPMAN RD & IPSWICH RD
355 IPSWICH RD

377 IPSWICH RD

IPSWICH RD & CHANDLER RD

414 IPSWICH RD

15 HIGHLAND RD

41 HIGHLAND RD

47 HIGHLAND RD

56 HIGHLAND RD

133 SPOFFORD RD

157 SPOFFORD RD

PINE PLAIN RD @ SPOFFORD RD @ WILLOW RD
95 WASHINGTON ST

WASHINGTON ST @ SILVERMINE RD
41 WASHINGTON ST

17 WASHINGTON ST

CHADWICK FARM RD @ WASHINGTON ST

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:14 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:14

COUNT

DISTANCE: 17.79
NO STUDENTS.53
NO STOPS: 28

Page 15



23

24

25

26

27

28

TIME

3:04 PM

3:07 PM

3:08 PM

3:09 PM

3:11 PM

3:14 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

111 WASHINGTON ST

MAIN ST @ MOUNT VERNON ST
469 MAIN ST

479 [PSWICH ROAD

423 IPSWICH RD

315 IPSWICH RD

Page 16



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: DUNSTAN, HEATHER
BUS NUMBER: M17

MASCO 17 AM

TIME

6:50 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:58 AM

7:00 AM

7.01 AM

7:02 AM

7:04 AM

7:05 AM

7:06 AM

7:07 AM

7.09 AM

7:12 AM

714 AM

715 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

10 PYE BROOK LN

31/32 PYE BROOK LN

PERKINS WAY & PYE BROOK LN
HUNTERS RD && PYE BROOK LN
67 BARE HILL RD

BARE HILL RD @ COMSTOCK LN
BARE HILL RD @ BRADY LN @ PARSONAGE LN
90 PARSONAGE LN

69 PARSONAGE LN

PARSONAGE LN @ ORCHARD LN
37 PARSONAGE LN

28 PARSONAGE LN
WASHIGNTON ST @ GLEN RD
207 WASHINGTON ST
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 08:50 am
FINISH TIME: 07:15 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:25

COUNT

DISTANCE: 5.20
NO STUDENTS.62
NO STOPS: 16

Page 8



DRIVER NAME: DUNSTAN, HEATHER

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED

BUS NUMBER: M17

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

MASCO 17 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:43 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:43

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
2:00 PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 15
2:21 PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 47
2:23 PM 207 WASHINGTON ST -2
2:26 PM WASHIGNTON ST @ GLEN RD -8
2:28 PM 28 PARSONAGE LN -5
2:29PM 37 PARSONAGE LN -7
2:30 PM PARSONAGE LN @ ORCHARD LN -3
2:31 PM 69 PARSONAGE LN -1
2:32PM 90 PARSONAGE LN -8
2:33 PM BARE HILL RD @ BRADY LN @ PARSONAGE LN -9
2:34 PM BARE HILL RD @ COMSTOCK LN -3
2:35 PM 67 BARE HILL RD -2
2:40 PM HUNTERS RD && PYE BROOK LN -3
2:41 PM PERKINS WAY & PYE BROOK LN -5
2:42PM 31/ 32 PYE BROOK LN -3
2:43PM 10 PYE BROOK LN -3

DISTANCE: 4.99
NO STUDENTS.62
NO STOPS: 16

Page 14



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: HARVEY, LISA
BUS NUMBER: M18

TIME

6:45 AM

6:48 AM

6:50 AM

6:50 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:54 AM

6:55 AM

6:56 AM

6:57 AM

6:58 AM

7:01 AM

7:03 AM

7:05 AM

7:06 AM

7:10 AM

7:10 AM

MASCO 18 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

TOWNSEND FARM RD & CUT THREW
TOWNSEND FARM RD & UNKNOWN (SE)
18 MILL RUN ROAD

30 MILL RD

40 MILL RD

MILL RD @ MEADOWWOOD RD

4 LOCKWOOD LN

ARROWHEAD FARM RD @ SEDGEWICK LN.

SEDGEWICK LN. @ FOREST LN
13 FOREST LN
LOCKWOOD LN @ HAYMEADOW RD

LOCKWOOD LN @ ANDREWS FARM

START TIME: 06:45 am
FINISH TIME: 07:10 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:25

COUNT

13

12

over the bridge on left side there is no street sign just a do not enter

LOCKWOOD LN & SILVERBROOK RD (SE)
LOCKWOOD LN @ MILLBROOK LN
CLEARY LN & LOCKWOOD LN
LOCKWOOD LN. @ WASHINGTON ST
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

DISTANCE: 5.43
NO STUDENTS.67
NO STOPS: 18

Page 17



MASCO 18 PM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 02:00 pm DISTANCE: 4.80
DRIVER NAME: HARVEY, LISA FINISH TIME: 02:42 pm NO STUDENTS.67
BUS NUMBER: M18 TOTAL TIME: 0:42 NO STOPS: 18
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT -
2:00 PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 20 e [23[ 0] QU | = —
2:21 PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 47 e 2 [01 1 Q1 U] = J S ——
2:24 PM LOCKWOOD LN. @ WASHINGTON ST 2 e DROP OFF —eeemeemememeee
2:25PM CLEARY LN & LOCKWOOD LN 2 e (D] 2{0] >3 0] = - —
2:26 PM LOCKWOOD LN @ MILLBROOK LN e — (5] (@] 2 0] = = —————
2:27 PM LOCKWOOD LN & SILVERBROOK RD (SE) S — DROP OFF ——omeeeemeeee.
2:28 PM LOCKWOOD LN @ ANDREWS FARM 12 e [5]=]0] =16 =] - —

over the bridge on left side there is no street sign just a do not enter

2:29PM LOCKWOOD LN @ HAYMEADOW RD A3 s [9]2{0] =N o] = ~—

2:30 PM 13 FOREST LN B e DROP OFF weemmmemmmmeeee
10 2:31 PM SEDGEWICK LN. @ FOREST LN 2 — (9] =10]=N'e] =~ ——
11 2:32PM ARROWHEAD FARM RD @ SEDGEWICK LN. 2 — DROP OFF —ememmmmee e
12 2:.34 PM 4 LOCKWOOD LN S (] =10] =3 0] = = ———
13 2:36 PM MILL RD @ MEADOWWOOD RD e — DROP OFF -
14 2:37 PM 40 MILL RD 2 e [D]=10] =3 0] = = ———
15 2:38 PM 30 MILL RD A e DROP OFF —oeemeeee
16 2:39PM 18 MILL RUN ROAD 2 e DROP OFF —ccoemeeemeeee
17 2:41PM UNKNOWN & TOWNSEND FARM RD (S) S — [3]={0] =1 0] = = ——
18 2:42PM CUT THREW & TOWNSEND FARM RD A e DROP OFF oo

Page 50



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: HATLEY, SHAWNA
BUS NUMBER: M19

TIME

6:37 AM

6:38 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:42 AM

6:42 AM

6:43 AM

6:43 AM

6:44 AM

6:44 AM

6:45 AM

6:47 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:54 AM

6:56 AM

6:56 AM

6:57 AM

6:58 AM

7:00 AM

7:13 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

CENTRAL ST & MAPLE LN

197 CENTRAL STREET

1 PERKINS ROW

14 PERKINS RW

46 PERKINS ROW

84 PERKINS ROW

110 PERKINS ROW

PERKINS ROW & AUDUBON DR (NW)
166 PERKINS ROW

PERKINS ROW @ CANDLEWOQOOD DR
HOWLETT ST & PERKINS ROW
MEETINGHOUSE LN @ ANDREWS RD
206 PERKINS ROW

218 PERKINS ROW

32 BROOKSIDE RD

151 IPSWICH RD

18/22 WINSOR LN

48 WINSOR LN

PERKINS ROW @ PERKINS CIR

MASCO 19 AM

START TIME: 06:37 am
FINISH TIME: 07:13 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:36

3

DISTANCE: 11.00
NO STUDENTS.63
NO STOPS: 22

------------------- o] QU —

TURN AROUND AT STEWARD SCHOOL, CONTINUE TO PERKINS ROW @ PEARLS WAY. TURN LEFT ONTO

IPSWICH RD.

PERKINS ROW & PEARL WAY

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

Page 18



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 7:13AM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 28 e DROP OFF —-reeemecmmemeees

Page 19



MASCO 19 PM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 02:00 pm DISTANCE: 9.30
DRIVER NAME: HATLEY, SHAWNA FINISH TIME: 02:56 pm NO STUDENTS.62
BUS NUMBER: M19 TOTAL TIME: 0:56 NO STOPS: 22
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:00PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 27 e =] QU | = ——
2 2:21PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 35 S -1 Iq1 "4 § | - P
3 2:31PM PERKINS ROW & PEARL WAY O — DROP OFF -remmmmemmemeee
4 2:33PM PERKINS ROW @ PERKINS CIR O — DROP OFF ----—mrmemmemmee
TURN AROUND AT STEWARD SCHOOL, CONTINUE TO PERKINS ROW @ PEARLS WAY. TURN LEFT ONTO
IPSWICH RD.
5§ 2:34PM 48 WINSOR LN S — DROP OFF oo
6 2:35PM 18/22 WINSOR LN O —— [B]210] =30 ] = ~—
7 2:36 PM 151 IPSWICH RD O — DROP OFF -
8 2:38PM 32 BROOKSIDE RD B — DROP OFF w-cmemeemememeemee
9 2:40PM 218 PERKINS ROW G — (3] 2{0] =30 ] = = ———
10 2:41 PM 206 PERKINS ROW A e DROP OFF —eemeeeee
11 2:43PM MEETINGHOUSE LN @ ANDREWS RD . 2 — [5]210] N0 ] < -———
12 2:44 PM HOWLETT ST & PERKINS ROW e — [D]~10] =2 0] = - —
13 2:45PM PERKINS ROW @ CANDLEWOOD DR 2 — (5] 0] ~Ne] = = ——
14 2:46 PM 166 PERKINS ROW 4 DROP OFF —eeemmmmmmeneee
16 2:48 PM PERKINS ROW & AUDUBON DR (NW) . DROP QFF weemmemmmeee
16 2:49 PM 110 PERKINS ROW A DROP OFF —eomeeeeeeee
17 2:50 PM 84 PERKINS ROW S — DROP OFF —eememmcmeeemeee
18 2:52 PM 46 PERKINS ROW 1 e DROP OFF —-ccmmemmeemeeeee
19 2:53 PM 14 PERKINS RW 3 e DROP OFF -—-ceemmemmemeee
20 2:54 PM 1 PERKINS ROW N — DROP OFF cooememeeeee -
21 2:55PM 197 CENTRAL STREET 2 DROP OFF --meececememeee

Page 51



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 2:56 PM CENTRAL ST & MAPLE LN 2 e [9]=T0] = o] = ~—

Page 52



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: WOOLF, JOHN
BUS NUMBER: M20

TIME

6:42 AM

6:43 AM

6:44 AM

6:47 AM

6:48 AM

6:49 AM

6:50 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:56 AM

6:56 AM

6:56 AM

6:57 AM

6:58 AM

6:59 AM

7.01 AM

7:05 AM

7:06 AM

7:06 AM

7:07 AM

7:21 AM

7:22 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

VALLEY RD @ ADAMS RD

78 VALLEY RD

VALLEY RD @ SADDLE HILL RD
455/439 IPSWICH RD

103 PORTER RD

84 PORTER RD

PORTER RD @ FRANKLIN RD
40 PORTER RD

PORTER RD @ PEARL RD

546 MAIN ST A

143 WASHINGTON ST.
WASHINGTON ST @ W PARISH LN
26 WILLOW RD

WILLOW RD @ ROCK BROOK WAY
WILLOW RD @ DEER RUN
VALLEY RD @ SPOFFORD RD
145 SPOFFORD RD

145 SPOFFORD ST

72 SPOFFORD RD

64 SPOFFORD RD
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

MASCO 20 AM

START TIME: 06:42 am
FINISH TIME: 07:22 am

TOTAL TIME: 0:40

COUNT

DISTANCE: 14.58
NO STUDENTS.62
NO STOPS: 22

Page 20



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: WOOLF, JOHN
BUS NUMBER: M20

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:35 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:39 PM

2:43 PM

2:45 PM

2:46 PM

2:47 PM

2:48 PM

2:50 PM

2:51 PM

2:53 PM

2:54 PM

2:56 PM

2:57 PM

2:58 PM

2:56 PM

3:02 PM

3:03 PM

3:04 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
64 SPOFFORD RD

72 SPOFFORD RD

145 SPOFFORD ST

145 SPOFFORD RD

VALLEY RD @ SPOFFORD RD
WILLOW RD @ DEER RUN
WILLOW RD @ ROCK BROOK WAY
26 WILLOW RD

WASHINGTON ST @ W PARISH LN
143 WASHINGTON ST.

546 MAIN ST A

PORTER RD @ PEARL RD

40 PORTER RD

PORTER RD @ FRANKLIN RD

84 PORTER RD

103 PORTER RD

455/439 IPSWICH RD

VALLEY RD @ SADDLE HILL RD
78 VALLEY RD

VALLEY RD @ ADAMS RD

MASCO 20 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:04 pm

TOTAL TIME: 1:04

COUNT

DISTANCE: 14.19
NO STUDENTS.62
NO STOPS: 22

Page 53



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: HARVEY, CHERYL

MASCO 22 AM

BUS NUMBER: M22 TOTAL TIME: 0:49

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

TIME

6:25 AM

6:26 AM

6:33 AM

6:36 AM

6:37 AM

6:38 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:42 AM

6:43 AM

6:44 AM

6:47 AM

6:48 AM

6:50 AM

6:53 AM

7:13 AM

7:14 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

583 MAIN STREET

BELVEDERE RD & MAIN ST
61B OAK RIDGE RD

24A LILY POND ROAD

7 LILY POND RD

762 MAIN ST

739 MAIN ST

717 MAIN ST

706 MAIN ST

MAIN ST & NANCYS WAY (SE)
115A LAKE SHORE ROAD
LAKESHORE RD @ HOVEYS POND DR
262 WASHINGTON ST A

225/232 WASHINGTON ST

26 DOLE HILL LANE

183 WASHINGTON ST
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:25 am
FINISH TIME: 07:14 am

COUNT

DISTANCE: 17.27
NO STUDENTS.35
NO STOPS: 18

Page 22



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: HARVEY, CHERYL
BUS NUMBER: M22

TIME

2:23 PM

2:23PM

2:42 PM

2:45PM

2:47 PM

2:48 PM

2:51 PM

2:52 PM

2:55 PM

2:58 PM

2:59 PM

3:00 PM

3:.01 PM

3:02 PM

3:03 PM

3:04 PM

3:06 PM

3:09 PM

MASCO 22 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
183 WASHINGTON ST

26 DOLE HILL LANE

225/232 WASHINGTON ST

262 WASHINGTON ST A
LAKESHORE RD @ HOVEYS POND DR
115A LAKE SHORE ROAD

61B OAK RIDGE RD

24A LILY POND ROAD

7 LILY POND RD

762 MAIN ST

739 MAIN ST

717 MAIN ST

706 MAIN ST

MAIN ST & NANCYS WAY (SE)
BELVEDERE RD & MAIN ST

583 MAIN STREET

START TIME: 02:23 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:09 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:46

COUNT

DISTANCE: 16.88
NO STUDENTS.35
NO STOPS: 18

Page 55



MASCO 23 AM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 06:43 am DISTANCE: 6.81
DRIVER NAME: HANSON, PHIL FINISH TIME: 07:08 am NO STUDENTS.58
BUS NUMBER: M23 TOTAL TIME: 0:25 NO STOPS: 12
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:43AM 170 HERRICK RD 2 s PICK UP oo
2 6:45AM HERRICK RD @ GLEN FOREST DR 7 PICK UP —oeemmermmmmmmeee
3 646 AM 119 HERRICK RD 7 — =3[ 07 ¢ ] = —
4 6:47AM HERRICK RD @ OLDE FRAMS RD 9 PICK UP —emmeemeeem.
5§ 6:49AM SHEFFIELD RD @ PARTRIDGE LN 4 e [ =10 1@ U]~ —
6 6:50AM 42 SHEFFIELD RD b J e —— =] [0 QL U] = J S ——
7 6:51AM SHEFFIELD RD @ INVERNESS CIR S — PICK UP e
8 7:00AM MIDDLETON RD @ MOONPENNY DR 14 PICK UP ememmmmmmmmemeeeee
9 7:.03AM FULLERLN @ FISH BROOK RD 8 e =] p{ " ] = ——
10 7:.04 AM RIVER RD @ ROSS RD 3 — PICK UP oo
11 7:07 AM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 35 e [B]370] =X 0] = < —
12 7:.08 AM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 23 e (5] =10] =1 o] =~ —

Page 23



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED

DRIVER NAME: HANSON, PHIL

BUS NUMBER: M23

10

1

12

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:32 PM

2:52 PM

2:53 PM

2:54 PM

2:56 PM

2:57 PM

2:58 PM

3:00 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
RIVER RD @ ROSS RD

FULLER LN @ FISH BROOK RD
MIDDLETON RD @ MOONPENNY DR
SHEFFIELD RD @ INVERNESS CIR
42 SHEFFIELD RD

SHEFFIELD RD @ PARTRIDGE LN
HERRICK RD @ OLDE FRAMS RD
119 HERRICK RD

HERRICK RD @ GLEN FOREST DR

170 HERRICK RD

MASCO 23 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:00 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:00

COUNT

DISTANCE: 6.60
NO STUDENTS.58
NO STOPS: 12

Page 33



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: BELAKONIS, LYDIA
BUS NUMBER: M24

TIME

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:42 AM

6:43 AM

6:45 AM

6:45 AM

6:46 AM

6:47 AM

6:50 AM

6:53 AM

6:54 AM

6:54 AM

6:55 AM

6:55 AM

6:56 AM

6:56 AM

6:58 AM

7:00 AM

7:15 AM

7:20 AM

MASCO 24 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

RIVER ST @ FLINT FARM RD
RIVER ST. @ WOODWARD RD

148 RIVER ST

155 RIVER STREET

5ELM ST

190 BOSTON ST

176 BOSTON ST

BOSTON ST & WILDWOOD RD

BOSTON ST & CABRAL DR (E)

BOSTON ST & CABRAL DR & THORNTON CIR
BOSTON ST & OLD HASWELL PARK RD (NE)
BOSTON ST & PHANEUF ST (NE)

BOSTON ST & JAMES AVE

BOSTON ST & MEAGHER AVE (N)

103 BOSTON ST

77 BOSTON STREET

BOSTON ST & KELLEY LN

BOSTON ST & ESTEYMERE PL

BOSTON ST @ PLEASANT ST

44 SOUTH MAIN ST

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:39 am
FINISH TIME: 07:20 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:41

COUNT

DISTANCE: 7.32
NO STUDENTS.Z2
NO STOPS: 22

Page 24



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: BELAKONIS, LYDIA
BUS NUMBER: M24

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21PM

2:31 PM

2:33 PM

2:34 PM

2:35 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:38 PM

2:39PM

2:40 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:45PM

2:46 PM

2:47 PM

2:48 PM

2:49 PM

2:50 PM

2:51 PM

MASCO 24 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
44 SOUTH MAIN ST

BOSTON ST @ PLEASANT ST
BOSTON ST & ESTEYMERE PL
BOSTON ST & KELLEY LN

77 BOSTON STREET

103 BOSTON ST

BOSTON ST & MEAGHER AVE (N)
BOSTON ST & JAMES AVE
BOSTON ST & PHANEUF ST (NE)
BOSTON ST & OLD HASWELL PARK RD (NE)
BOSTON ST & CABRAL DR & THORNTON CIR
BOSTON ST & CABRAL DR (E)
BOSTON ST & WILDWOOD RD

176 BOSTON ST

190 BOSTON ST

5 ELM ST

155 RIVER STREET

148 RIVER ST

RIVER ST. @ WOODWARD RD

RIVER ST @ FLINT FARM RD

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:51 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:51

COUNT

30

42

-1

DISTANCE: 6.78
NO STUDENTS.72
NO STOPS: 22

Page 42



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: FRONTERO, CINDY
BUS NUMBER: M25

MASCO 25 AM

START TIME: 06:45 am
FINISH TIME: 07:13 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:28

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:45AM CROSS RD & DEPOT RD & CROSS RD 5
2 6:46 AM DEPOTRD & WALKER LN 2
3 6146 AM 50 DEPOT RD 1
4 6148 AM 68 DEPOT RD 3
doesnt ride
5 6:49AM DEPOT RD & BOREN LN 4
6 6:50 AM 7 SUNRISE RD 1
7 6551 AM 18 SUNRISE RD 2
8 6:51 AM 28 SUNRISE RD 1
9 6:53AM 137 DEPOT ROAD 2
10 6:56 AM 19 BARE HILL RD 1
11 6:56 AM BAREHILL RD @ WHITNEY RD 2
12 6:56 AM 87 BARE HILL RD 1
13 6:58 AM BARE HILL RD & WYNDMERE RD 2
14 6:59 AM BARE HILL RD & HOOD CIR 5
16 7:.01 AM 167 BARE HILL RD 1
16 7:04 AM 95 SURREY LANE 3
17 7:.04 AM SURREY LN & LONG HILL 2
18 7:05AM 75 SURREY LN 1
19 7:06 AM 64 SURREY LN 3
20 7:07 AM 40 SURREY LN 5
21 7110 AM 3 SURREY LN 2

DISTANCE: 7.10
NO STUDENTS.45
NO STOPS: 23

Page 26



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
22 7:12AM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 10— 0]20)=No] o —

23 7:13AM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL e T T —— DROP OFF —-eremmmsemece-

Page 27



MASCO 25 PM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 02:00 pm DISTANCE: 6.97
DRIVER NAME: FRONTERO, CINDY FINISH TIME: 02:53 pm NO STUDENTS.44
BUS NUMBER: M25 TOTAL TIME: 0:53 NO STOPS: 23
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
2:00PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 3 | =11 0] Q] = —
2:21 PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 27 e =110 V] = ———
2:25 PM 3 SURREY LN 2 e DROP OFF v
2:27 PM 40 SURREY LN S — [9]=10] =K ¢] = ~—
2:29PM 64 SURREY LN 3 e [D]=T0] = ¢] = I ——
2:30PM 75 SURREY LN S — DROP OFF ---mmmmmmmmmeeem
2:31 PM SURREY LN & LONG HILL 2 e 3] ={0] =1 0] = < ———
2:32 PM 95 SURREY LANE S — DROP OFF ceeememcecmcemeae
2:33 PM 167 BARE HILL RD A e DROP OFF —eeemmemmmeemenee
10 2:34 PM BARE HILL RD & HOOD CIR L — DROP OFF —--ememememcmes
11 2:35PM BARE HILL RD & WYNDMERE RD 2 e (3] ={0] = 0] = N —
12 2:37 PM 87 BARE HILLRD T — [n]~10] =10 ]
13 2:38 PM BAREHILL RD @ WHITNEY RD 2 e DROP OFF —coeememmeeeeeev
14 2:40PM 19 BARE HILL RD U — DROP OFF —--meeeeemee -
16 2:43PM 137 DEPOT ROAD O —— [5]270] X 0] o ~S—
16 2:45PM 28 SUNRISE RD T — DROP OFF ---cemommmmmenee
17 2:46 PM 18 SUNRISE RD N —— DROP OFF —eeeeeeeee -
18 2:.48 PM 7 SUNRISE RD L —— DROP OFF ——ccamemmmmemeee
19 2:49PM DEPOTRD & BOREN LN N — DROP OFF ———mmemmmcemeeees
20 2:50PM 68 DEPOT RD S — DROP OFF e
doesnt ride
21 251 PM 50 DEPOT RD S — DROP OFF c-emeemmee e

Page 56



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
22 2:52PM DEPOT RD & WALKER LN 2 e DROP OFF «ermeememeneneene

23 2:53PM CROSS RD & DEPOT RD & CROSS RD S DROP OFF woremmmecemecenne

Page 57



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: FULLER, WENDY
BUS NUMBER: S99

TIME

6:51 AM

6:54 AM

6:55 AM

6:56 AM

6:58 AM

6:58 AM

6:59 AM

7:02 AM

7:02 AM

7:04 AM

7:05 AM

7:06 AM

7:07 AM

7:08 AM

7:09 AM

7:15 AM

7:16 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

109 SALEM RD
back into McLeod Ln

64 WENHAM RD

WENHAM RD & HIGH ST.

107 WENHAM RD

33 VALLEY RD

8 VALLEY RD

HIGH ST & MORNINGSIDE DR (N)

MASCO 26 AM

START TIME: 06:51 am
FINISH TIME: 07:16 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:25

COUNT

5

DISTANCE: 6.08
NO STUDENTS.42
NO STOPS: 17

take a left onto Morningside and pick them up and then turn around and come back out.

180 HIGH ST

142 HIGH ST

HIGH ST @ HICKORY LN
HIGH ST & WOODBRIER RD
92 HIGH ST

65 HIGH ST

HIGH ST & SUMMER ST

HIGH ST @ TOWNE LN

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 28



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 02:00 pm DISTANCE: 7.91
DRIVER NAME: FULLER, WENDY FINISH TIME: 02:49 pm NO STUDENTS.42
BUS NUMBER: S99 TOTAL TIME: 0:49 NO STOPS: 17
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:.00PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 17225 —— PICK UP emmmmmmeee
2 2:21PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 25 e PICK UP ——-—eeee——
3 2:27PM HIGH ST @ TOWNE LN < — DROP OFF oo
4 2:28PM HIGH ST & SUMMER ST 2 e DROP OFF --meemmee
5 2:29PM 65 HIGH ST S — DROP OFF oo
6 2:30PM 92 HIGH ST 0 DROP OFF —--mmeeemm-
7 2:31PM HIGH ST & WOODBRIER RD e — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmem
8 2:32PM HIGH ST @ HICKORY LN I T — DROP OFF ———m-
9 2:33PM 142 HIGH ST 2 e, DROP OFF womeeemeev
10 2:34 PM 180 HIGH ST S — DROP QFF -=cnvemecn-
11 2:35PM HIGH ST & MORNINGSIDE DR (N) U — DROP OFF —-meemmm
take a left onto Morningside and pick them up and then turn around and come back out.
12 2:36 PM 8 VALLEY RD S — DROP OFF ——-mceeemv
13 2:38PM 33 VALLEY RD U DROP OFF ---mmcmeee
14 2:41PM 107 WENHAM RD O U — DROP OFF ---—eeemm-
15 2:45PM WENHAM RD & HIGH ST. 2 e DROP OFF —--moeeeev
16 2:46 PM 64 WENHAM RD S —— DROP OFF «-eemcemmmm
17 2:49 PM 109 SALEM RD 2 e DROP OFF ——-ermee

MASCO 26 PM

back into McLeod Ln

Page 28



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: KOSTANDIN, WENDY

MASCO 27 AM

START TIME: 06:37 am
FINISH TIME: 07:21 am

DISTANCE: 8.79
NO STUDENTS.85

BUS NUMBER: M27 TOTAL TIME: 0:44 NO STOPS: 25

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
6:37 AM 60 ALDERBROOK DR 6 e PICK UP —coemmmmmmemeemmee
Go in on the Rowley Bridge side of Alderbrook
6:38 AM ALDERBROOK DR & CARRIAGE WAY - —— =] [o] 7 U] = ——
6:40 AM ROWLEY BRIDGE RD & CROSS ST (SW) 7 s PICK UP —oemmmemmmeeeeee
6:41 AM 94 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD 2 e =] (01 1 ] = —
6:51 AM 1838 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD 2 e =] o] 1 U] ~ O ——
6:53 AM 222 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD 3 e =107 QL U] = —
6:54 AM 233 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD 2 e PICK UP —oommmemee
6:55 AM 244 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD 3 — =] [01 1 U 7 =T —
6:56 AM 204 ROWLEY BRIDGE ROAD 2 =] [0 Q1 V] = S —
10 6:58 AM 128 HILL ST 7 — =] [q U] = J o —
11 6:59 AM 115 HILL ST 2 =] (o] L ] = ——
12 7:00 AM HILL ST & JOHNS LN o 1 —— PICK UP e
13 7.00 AM 84 HILL ST 1 o PICK UP comememeeemeee e
14 7.02 AM GARDEN ST & HILL ST < 7 ——— PICK UP oo
15 7:.03 AM HILL ST & SALEM RD i PICK UP cemmmcmmmmemeee
16 7:04 AM RIVER RD & SALEM RD 1 PICK UP —-mmemmmmmmmcene
17 7:06 AM 78 SOUTH MAIN ST T — =TT 04 Q1 ] = ——
18 7:.08 AM SOUTH MAIN ST & SUMMER ST 16 [=7[ 01 (1 U] = S ——
19 7:09 AM S MAIN ST @ PROSPECT ST < Z U —— =] [0 QI ¥ ] = —
20 7:11 AM 55 PROSPECT ST . — =10 Zq U] = —
21 715AM 111 RIVER RD 4 e PICK UP —ormmmmemmemeee

Page 11



TIME

22 7116 AM

23 717 AM

24 7:20 AM

25 7:21 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

RIVER RD @ FOX RUN RD
RIVER RD & ROWLEY BRIDGE RD (W)
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 12



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED

DRIVER NAME: KOSTANDIN, WENDY Fl

BUS NUMBER: M27

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:28 PM

2:30 PM

2:32 PM

2:33 PM

2:34 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

241 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:46 PM

2:49 PM

2:50 PM

2:51 PM

2:54 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
RIVER RD & ROWLEY BRIDGE RD (W)
RIVER RD @ FOX RUN RD

111 RIVER RD

55 PROSPECT ST

S MAIN ST @ PROSPECT ST
SOUTH MAIN ST & SUMMER ST
78 SOUTH MAIN ST

RIVER RD & SALEM RD

HILL ST & SALEM RD

GARDEN ST & HILL ST

84 HILL ST

HILL ST & JOHNS LN

115 HILL ST

128 HILL ST

204 ROWLEY BRIDGE ROAD
244 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD

233 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD

222 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD

189 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD

94 ROWLEY BRIDGE RD

MASCO 27 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm

NISH TIME: 02:58 pm

TOTAL TIME: 0:58

COUNT

34

51

DISTANCE: 8.36
NO STUDENTS.85
NO STOPS: 25

Page 29



TIME

23 2:55PM

24 2:57PM

25 2:58 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

ROWLEY BRIDGE RD & CROSS ST (SW) -4
ALDERBROOK DR & CARRIAGE WAY -5
60 ALDERBROOK DR -6

Go in on the Rowley Bridge side of Alderbrook

Page 30



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME:
BUS NUMBER: M28

“TIME

6:43 AM
6:44 AM
6:45 AM
6:47 AM
6:47 AM
6:48 AM
6:50 AM
6:55 AM
6:56 AM
6:57 AM
6:58 AM
7:00 AM
7:03 AM
7:04 AM
7:04 AM
7:05 AM
7:05 AM
7:08 AM
7:12 AM

7:15 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

98 EAST ST

118 EAST ST

488 BOSTON ST

23 CAMPMEETING RD

26 CAMPMEETING ROAD

CAMPMEETING RD & EAST ST

70 CAMPMEETING RD

21 WILLOWDALE RD

50 WILLOWDALE ROAD

214 IPSWICH RD

178 IPSWICH RD

MASCO 28 AM

START TIME: 06:43 am
FINISH TIME: 07:15 am

TOTAL TIME: 0:32

IPSWICH RD @ CANTERBURY HILL RD

68 IPSWICH RD

IPSWICH RD @ WOODSIDE RD
IPSWICH RD @ PINE ST

MAIN ST @ NORMANDY ROW

96 MAIN STREET

WASHINGTON ST @ KINSMAN LN

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

COUNT

DISTANCE: 9.89
NO STUDENTS.Z5
NO STOPS: 20

Page 30



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME:
BUS NUMBER: M28

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:25 PM

2:27 PM

2:28 PM

2:29 PM

2:30 PM

2:31 PM

2:33 PM

2:34 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:46 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON ST @ KINSMAN LN
96 MAIN STREET

MAIN ST @ NORMANDY ROW
IPSWICH RD @ PINE ST

IPSWICH RD @ WOODSIDE RD

68 IPSWICH RD

MASCO 28 PM

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:46 pm

TOTAL TIME: 0:46

IPSWICH RD @ CANTERBURY HILL RD

178 IPSWICH RD

50 WILLOWDALE ROAD

21 WILLOWDALE RD

70 CAMPMEETING RD

CAMPMEETING RD & EAST ST

26 CAMPMEETING ROAD

23 CAMPMEETING RD

488 BOSTON ST

118 EAST ST

98 EAST ST

COUNT

DISTANCE: 7.33
NO STUDENTS.Z5
NO STOPS: 19

Page 31



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: SCOLAMIERO, JODI
BUS NUMBER: M29

TIME

6:37 AM

6:38 AM

6:39 AM

6:41 AM

6:43 AM

6:46 AM

6:48 AM

6:50 AM

6:51 AM

6:53 AM

6:556 AM

6:55 AM

6:568 AM

6:59 AM

7:01 AM

7:05 AM

7:05 AM

713 AM

713 AM

MASCO 29 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

KILLAM HILL RD & OLD KILLAM HILL RD

115 KILLIAM HILL RD

KILLAM HILL RD & KING RICHARD DR

KILLAM HILL RD & KING RICHARD DR

114 KING GEORGE DR

92 KING GEORGE DR

53 KING GEORGE DR

19 KING GEORGE DR

167 KILLIAM HILL RD

119 GREAT POND RD

65 GREAT POND DR

53 GREAT POND DR

GREAT POND DR @ MEETING PLACE CIR

GREAT POND DR @ MORINGSIDE CIR
38 BALDPATE RD

KELSEY RD & WOODCREST RD

20 KELSEY RD

MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:37 am
FINISH TIME: 07:13 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:36

" COUNT

DISTANCE: 13.92
NO STUDENTS.54
NO STOPS: 19

Page 31



MASCO 29 PM

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED START TIME: 02:00 pm DISTANCE: 11.90
DRIVER NAME: SCOLAMIERO, JODI FINISH TIME: 02:59 pm NO STUDENTS.54
BUS NUMBER: M29 TOTAL TIME: 0:59 NO STOPS: 19
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
2:00 PM MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 21 e PICK UP woemmemmemmmeemes
2:21 PM MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL 33 s =] [0 QU] = —
2:32 PM  KILLAM HILL RD & OLD KILLAM HILL RD O — [5)={0] =N o]~ ~——
2:33PM 20 KELSEY RD 2 e DROP OFF wmeemmemeemmmee
2:34 PM KELSEY RD & WOODCREST RD T o — DROP OFF —-eeccmeeememee.
2:38 PM 38 BALDPATE RD S — (3] ={0] =20 = ——
2:40 PM GREAT POND DR @ MORINGSIDE CIR S DROP OFF ~-memememeeeee
2:41 PM GREAT POND DR @ MEETING PLACE CIR O (5] ={0] >N o] =~ —
2:42PM 53 GREAT POND DR 2 DROP OFF ceermemeeeemmeev
10 2:43PM 65 GREAT POND DR 2 e DROP OFF —-meeememeeeee
11 2:46 PM 119 GREAT POND RD O — DROP OFF cemeemeemeemeemeee
12 2:48PM 167 KILLIAM HILL RD 2 e DROP OFF -eremeemmeemeee
13 250 PM 19 KING GEORGE DR S DROP OFF -cemmmememeeeeee
14 2:52PM 53 KING GEORGE DR 4 DROP OFF wemmemereeemeeee
15 2:54 PM 92 KING GEORGE DR O DROP OFF c-cmeemecmemcaen
16 2:55PM 114 KING GEORGE DR 2 e DROP OFF —oeeeememeeeeee
17 2:56 PM KILLAM HILL RD & KING RICHARD DR ¢ T — [D]>70] = 0] ~——
18 2:58 PM KILLAM HILL RD & KING RICHARD DR O — DROP OFF —eemeee
19 2:59 PM 115 KILLIAM HILL RD B e 51062 X0) <

Page 34



10

1

12

13

AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: FACE, JOHN
BUS NUMBER: M30

TIME

6:46 AM

6:46 AM

6:48 AM

6:49 AM

6:50 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:53 AM

6:58 AM

7:03 AM

7:06 AM

713 AM

713 AM

MASCO 30 AM

START TIME: 06:46 am
FINISH TIME: 07:13 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:27

LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
2 HOWLETT ST 2
15/18 HOWLETT ST 3
55 HOWLETT STREET 1
67 HOWLETT STREET 1
89 HOWLETT ST 1
50/51 AVERILL ST 2
18/19 AVERILL ST 2
405 /407 BOSTON STREET 2
NORTH ST & CAMPMEETING RD 4
NORTH ST & KENT RD (S) 8
WASHINGTON ST @ COLRAIN RD @ GROVE ST 41
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL -44
MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL -23

DISTANCE: 6.56
NO STUDENTS.67
NO STOPS: 13

Page 32



AIDE: NOT, REQUIRED
DRIVER NAME: FACE, JOHN

MASCO 30 PM

BUS NUMBER: M30 TOTAL TIME: 0:40

10

1

12

13

TIME

2:00 PM

2:21 PM

2:26 PM

2:30 PM

2:31 PM

2:32 PM

2:33PM

2:34 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:38 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MASCONOMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL
MASCONOMENT HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON ST @ COLRAIN RD @ GROVE ST
NORTH ST & KENT RD (S)

NORTH ST & CAMPMEETING RD
405 /407 BOSTON STREET

18/19 AVERILL ST

50/51 AVERILL ST

89 HOWLETT ST

67 HOWLETT STREET

55 HOWLETT STREET

15/18 HOWLETT ST

2 HOWLETT ST

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:40 pm

COUNT

23

44

DISTANCE: 5.756
NO STUDENTS.67
NO STOPS: 13

Page 32



